OP \$340.00 5503914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDSERV GROUP, INC.		01/31/2019	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioMedical Life Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1954 Kellogg Avenue
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5503914	BMLS
Registration Number:	4497618	MICRO PLUS
Registration Number:	4554826	EMS
Registration Number:	4426723	REBOUND
Registration Number:	4364451	INF PLUS
Registration Number:	4445302	BIOMED
Registration Number:	2609960	QUADSTAR
Registration Number:	2844641	BIOSTIM
Registration Number:	2663213	BIOMEDICAL LIFE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1872382	GV 350
Registration Number:	1929808	EASYPLY
Registration Number:	2119161	IMPULSE
Registration Number:	2193762	BIOKNIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196701004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-823-3652

Email: rclarkeesq@gmail.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0235

900484734

Correspondent Name: Richard D. Clarke Address Line 1: 3755 Avocado Blvd 1000 Address Line 4: La Mesa, CALIFORNIA 91941 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard D. Clarke **SIGNATURE:** /Richard D. Clarke/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/08/2019 **Total Attachments: 26** source=901.Assign#page1.tif source=901.Notary#page1.tif source=902.Assign#page1.tif source=902.Notary#page1.tif source=903.Assign#page1.tif source=903.Notary#page1.tif source=904.Assign#page1.tif source=904.Notary#page1.tif source=905.Assign#page1.tif source=905.Notary#page1.tif source=906.Assign#page1.tif source=906.Notary#page1.tif source=907.Assign#page1.tif source=907.Notary#page1.tif source=908.Assign#page1.tif source=908.Notary#page1.tif source=909.Assign#page1.tif source=909.Notary#page1.tif source=910.Assign#page1.tif source=910.Notary#page1.tif

source=911.Assign#page1.tif source=911.Notary#page1.tif source=912.Assign#page1.tif source=912.Notary#page1.tif source=913.Assign#page1.tif source=913.Notary#page1.tif

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/901

Mark: BMLS

WHEREAS, MEDSERV GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark BMLS, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 5,503,914 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on June 26, 2018; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark BMLS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 5,503,914 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark BMLS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 5,503,914 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: [31]

Signed

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERV GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

NOTE: This form must be acknowledged by a Certified Notary Public.

US Trademark Registration Assignment

Reg. No. 5,503,914

Page 1 of 1

A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
	ung NYUMU Sclus-Maus, (A. NYHang Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Richard Peder W.F.S</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), red, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph s true and correct.
DAYANA NOEMI SOLIS-MARES Notary Public – California San Diego County	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Motaly Public
Though this section is optional, completing this i	TONAL Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Trudement 19- Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	-BUS /90/ Document Date: 1/3//19
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Clumited
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotar	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/902
Mark: MICRO PLUS

WHEREAS, MEDSERV GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark MICRO PLUS, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,497,618 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on March 18, 2014; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark MICRO PLUS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,497,618 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark MICRO PLUS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,497,618 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 13119

Signed:

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERV GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

NOTE:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
LYCUNA NOVEMY SUIN-MOULE (A NOVICUM PUS Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer FS (GYLY) SUINN Name(s) of Signer(s)
v evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are vledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
TIONAL
information can deter alteration of the document or sometimes form to an unintended document.
9-BCS /902 Document Date: 1/31/19
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:
Signer Is Representing:
ary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/903

Mark: EMS

WHEREAS, MEDSERV GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark EMS, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,554,826 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on June 24, 2014; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark EMS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,554,826 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark EMS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,554,826 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 1 31 19 - Signed:

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERV GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not t	eate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Diego On 1/31/19 before me, Date personally appeared Dana Poter	LYCING NULMU SIU-MOULS , (A NOWLY PU) Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer WES Grey SOLUM Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are pledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
DAYANA NOEMI SOLIS-MARES Notary Public – California San Diego County Commission # 2196375 My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or so form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	1-BLS/903 Document Date: 1/31/19
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/904
Mark: REBOUND

WHEREAS, MEDSERV GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark REBOUND, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,426,723 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on October 29, 2013; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark REBOUND, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,426,723 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark **REBOUND** together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, **USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,426,723** therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 1 31 19

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERV GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

A notary public or other officer completing this certifical document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of	
On	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Kichard Poter L	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph s true and correct.
DAYANA NOEMI SOLIS-MARES Notary Public – California San Diego County Commission # 2196375	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this i	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	- /- /
Title or Type of Document: <u>Irademode 19</u> Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	-BUS/904 Document Date:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Partner — District General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	[Individual
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	Other:Signer Is Representing:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotar	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/905
Mark: INF PLUS

WHEREAS, MEDSERV GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark INF PLUS, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,364,451 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on July 9, 2013; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark INF PLUS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,364,451 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark INF PLUS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,364,451 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 13119

Signed:

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERV GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and not	icate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Dillo On	Ouxing Nothing Sois—Makes, A Notary Publi Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer WES Grey Sayon Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
DAYANA NOEMI SOLIS-MARES Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission * 2196375 My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2021	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	PTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing thi fraudulent reattachment of th	is information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Signer(s) Other Th	19-85/965 Document Date: 1/31/15
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Dilimited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
	TINNING TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/906

Mark: BIOMED

WHEREAS, MEDSERV GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark BIOMED, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,445,302 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on December 3, 2013; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark BIOMED, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,445,302 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark BIOMED together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 4,445,302 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 13119

Signed:

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERV GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	WAYNA DANAMANA WANA WANA WANA WANA WANA WANA WA
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Digo On 1/3/19 before me, Dayo Date personally appeared Ringy Peter W	na NVEMI Suls-Muces A Ducing Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer FS Grey Sulm Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.
of	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
DAYANA NOEMI SOLIS-MARES W	ITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public - California	The cooling hand and official occur.
San Diego County S Commission # 2196375	
My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2021	ignature
Place Notany Scal Above	
Place Notary Seal Above	ONAL -
Though this section is optional, completing this ir	nformation can deter alteration of the document or iorm to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	10.10
Title or Type of Document: Trademove 19-B Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	S / GOO Document Date:/31//9 Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/907

Mark: QUADSTAR

WHEREAS, MEDSERV GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark QUADSTAR, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,609,960 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on August 20, 2002; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark QUADSTAR, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,609,960 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark QUADSTAR together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,609,960 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 1 31 19

Signed:

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERV GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Dego	
On	Lycing Notes, Stir Mares, A Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer WFS Grey Salan
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	vevidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are vledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
DAYANA NOEMI SOLIS-MARES Notary Public – California San Diego County Commission # 2196375 My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2021	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL s information can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	1-BS/907 Document Date: 1/31/19
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Partner — III Limited III General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:	Other:Signer Is Representing:
ZSVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVINVINV	

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/908

Mark: **BIOSTIM**

WHEREAS, MEDSERV GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark BIOSTIM, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,844,641 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on May 25, 2004; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark BIOSTIM, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,844,641 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark BIOSTIM together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,844,641 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 13119.

Signed:

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERV GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

NOTE: This form must be acknowledged by a Certified Notary Public.

US Trademark Registration Assignment

Reg. No. 2,844,641

Page 1 of 1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Dugo On	Ma Were Jalis-Mara, A Nawy Publi Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer (F) Grey Saxon Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory esubscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acter	Iged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
DAYANA NOEMI SOLIS-MARES Notary Public - California San Diego County	the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. ITNESS my hand and official seal. gnature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIC Though this section is optional, completing this in fraudulent reattachment of this fo	formation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Trademork (9-8) Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	1/908 Document Date: 1/31/19 Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Grandian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/909
Mark: BIOMEDICAL LIFE SYSTEMS

WHEREAS, MEDSERV GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark BIOMEDICAL LIFE SYSTEMS, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,663,213 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on December 17, 2002; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark BIOMEDICAL LIFE SYSTEMS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,663,213 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark **BIOMEDICAL LIFE SYSTEMS** together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, **USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,663,213** therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 13119

Signed:

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERV GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

NOTE: This form must be acknowledged by a Certified Notary Public.

US Trademark Registration Assignment

Reg. No. 2,663,213

Page 1 of 1

A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of San Duyo On 1/3/1/9 before me, Day Date personally appeared Richard Peter Cu	TUNA NOTES A WOTES PUBLI Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer FS Grey SAYUY Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acknowledges to the control of the person of the control of t	Legrify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DAYANA NOEMI SOLIS-MARES Notary Public – California San Diego County Commission # 2196375 My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2021	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TOUAL -
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL sinformation can deter alteration of the document or s form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That	BS 999 Document Date: 1/31/19
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other: Signer Is Representing:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is nepresenting:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/910

Mark: **GV 350**

WHEREAS, MEDSERV GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark GV 350, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 1,872,382 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on January 10, 1995; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark GV 350, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 1,872,382 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark GV 350together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 1,872,382 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 1 31 19.

...

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERV GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

NOTE: This form must be acknowledged by a Certified Notary Public.

US Trademark Registration Assignment

Reg. No. 1,872,382

Page 1 of 1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT \(\text{\alpha\alp

ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
e to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are me that he/she/they executed the same in ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
e to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are me that he/she/they executed the same in ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
me that he/she/they executed the same in ir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
cuted the instrument.
nder PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws ate of California that the foregoing paragraph d correct.
S my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
ion can deter alteration of the document or an unintended document.
/ <u>/</u> Document Date:/
er's Name:

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/911

Mark: EASYPLY

WHEREAS, MEDSERV GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark EASYPLY, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 1,929,808 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on January 10, 1995; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark EASYPLY, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 1,929,808 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark EASYPLY together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 1,929,808 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 13119

Signed:

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERV GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of	una Nülmi Salīs-Mako, CA Notang Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer WFS Grey Saxim Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), red, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
DAYANA NOEMI SOLIS-MARES Notary Public – California San Diego G	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL ———
Though this section is optional, completing this i	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Vadamorle	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/912

Mark: IMPULSE

WHEREAS, MEDSERVE GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark IMPULSE, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,119,161 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on December 9, 1997; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark IMPULSE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,119,161 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark IMPULSE together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,119,161 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 13119

Signed

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERVE GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

NOTE:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and not	cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	1
County of an way	<i>)</i>
ocarry or)
On//3///9 before me,)0	yana Nemi Salis Mares A Notary Publi
' Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Lichard (Potar	WFS Grey Saxon
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ard wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DAYANA NOEMI SOLIS-MARES	
Notary Public – California San Diego County	Oleman ()
Commission # 2196375 My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2021	Signature Signature of Notary Public
y community 2021	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
OF	PTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though this section is optional, completing this	s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
itle or Type of Document: The Imak [9] Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other That	BLS 912 Document Date: 1/31/19
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
igner's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner — 🛄 Limited 🔲 General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
Other:	
igner Is Representing:	Other:Signer Is Representing:
	5

Attorney Docket Number: 19-BLS/913

Mark: BIOKNIT

WHEREAS, MEDSERVE GROUP, INC., a Nevada Corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 1360 Vista, CA 92085, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used in its business the trademark BIOKNIT, for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a US Trademark Registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on the Principal Register, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,193,762 duly registered and issued by the USPTO on October 6, 1998; and

WHEREAS, BioMedical Life Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 1954 Kellogg Avenue, Carlsbad, CA, 92008 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid US Trademark Registration for the mark BIOKNIT, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, the aforesaid USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,193,762 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark BIOKNIT together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark registration, USPTO Trademark Registration No. 2,193,762 therefor, and the right to sue for and collect damages for any past infringement of the aforesaid trademark.

Date: 1319

Signed:

Richard P. Saxon, President/CEO

For MEDSERVE GROUP, INC.

ASSIGNOR

	3.16.21.63.16.31.63.16.31.63.16.31.63.16.31.63.16.31.63.16.31.63.16.31.63.16.31.63.16.31.63.16.31.63.16.31.63
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of Jun (190)	Account of the Dut-
On	pure Notemin Jolin - Mars, CA Notary Tublic
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Www. Letw	WFS Gray Saxon
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
•	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
DAYANA NOEMI SOLIS-MARES	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public – California San Diego County	
Commission # 2196375	Signature
My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2021	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
	rional ————————————————————————————————————
	form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	100
Title or Type of Document: Trademak 19-1	80/9/3 Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	
□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 02/08/2019